ISP Series
Integrating spheres for all applications
We bring quality to light.
\\ 2	 ISP Series
01 \\ Integrating spheres for all applications
Instrument Systems developed
a complete family of integrating
spheres in the ISP series with the

luminous flux is measured.
Technical specifications
Order information
Specification ISP75-130 ISP100-130
Inside diameter 75 mm 100 mm
Diameter of the measuring port 15 mm 33 mm
Outside dimensions  (D x H) Ø 86 x 84 mm Ø 119 x 110 mm
Weight ca. 0.5 kg ca. 0.8 kg
Order number Description
ISP 75 Integrating sphere
ISP75-130 Integrating sphere with 75 mm internal diameter, measurement port
15 mm diam., connector for fiber bundle; barium sulphate coating
ISP75-252 Complete for luminous flux measurements; wavelength range 380 to
1650 nm; including ISP 75, mount, OFG-414, PLG-411
Options
ISP75-140 Protective window for measurement port of ISP75-130; quartz window
ISP 100 integrating sphere
ISP100-130 Integrating sphere with 100 mm internal diameter, measurement port
33 mm diam., connector for fiber bundle; barium sulphate coating
Options
ISP100-140 Protective window for measurement port of ISP100-130; quartz window
Key features at a glance
	 ISP 75
y	 For standard single LEDs and LED chips
y	 75 mm inside diameter, 15 mm measuring port
y	 Mount at the measuring port for LED test sockets
y	 Version for assembly at LED handler or wafer prober
	 ISP 100
y	 Optimum size for constricted space in the wafer prober
y	 100 mm inside diameter, 33 mm measuring port
y	� Optional: Protective silica glass window for the measuring port
03 \\ �ISP 75 and ISP 100 – perfect for
LED production
	 ISP Series� 7 //
	 ISP 150L – for production and laboratory
The dimensions of the ISP 150L
make it ideal for production
applications where space is a priority.
A standalone version is supplied
for use in the laboratory. A window
(35 mm diameter) or alternatively a
dome (36 mm diameter) made of
silica glass are supplied as an option
for the measuring port and protect
the sensitive BaSO4 coating against
contamination and environmental
impacts.
Technical specifications
Order information
Specification ISP150L-130
Inside diameter 150 mm
Diameter of the measuring port 50 mm
Dimensions (D x H) Ø 181 x 148 mm
Operating voltage / Power of the auxiliary light source 6 V / 10 W
Weight approx. 0.6 kg
Order number Description
ISP 150L Integrating sphere
ISP150L-130 Integrating sphere with 150 mm internal diameter; measurement port 50 mm diam., connector for fiber bundle on the side,
barium sulphate coating, version for mounting on a mechanical sorter or prober
ISP150L-131 Integrating sphere ISP150L-130 with halogen auxiliary lamp (6 V, 10 W, spectral range 360 to 2200 nm)
ISP150L-252 Integrating sphere with 150 mm internal diameter, complete for laboratory applications; includes ISP 150L with halogen
auxiliary lamp, adapter plate for LED test sockets with 25 mm diameter, base, OFG-414, PLG-411
ISP150L-253 Integrating sphere with 150 mm internal diameter, complete for laboratory applications; includes ISP 150L with halogen
auxiliary lamp, adapter plate for LED test sockets with 25 mm diameter, base, OFG-424, PLG-421
Options
ISP150L-140 Protective window for measurement port of ISP 150L; quartz window, 35 mm diam.
ISP150L-143 Protective dome for measurement port of ISP 150L; quartz dome, 36 mm diam.
ISP150L-211 Adapter plate for LED test sockets with 25 mm diameter, incl. baffles with 7, 10, 15 and 20 mm
ISP150L-215 Adapter plate for LED test sockets with 25 mm diameter, incl. baffles with 7, 10, 15 and 20 mm;
for version with ISP150L-143 protective dome
PS-102 Laboratory power supply for auxiliary lamps in integrating spheres and for tungsten halogen lamps in RMH,
TRA and ISP 150; 0-42 V / 0-6 A / 100 W; 100-240 V mains supply
Key features at a glance

	 ISP Series� 9 //
Technical specifications
Order information
Specification ISP250-110
Inside diameter 250 mm
Diameter of the measuring port 75 mm
Outside dimensions (B, D, H) 360 x 324 x 362 mm
Operating voltage / Power of the auxiliary light source 6 V / 10 W
Weight approx. 3.6 kg
Order number Description
ISP 250 Integrating sphere
ISP250-110 Integrating sphere with 250 mm diameter; for measuring luminous and radiant flux of lamps,
LEDs and small LED clusters; measurement port with 75 mm diameter
ISP250-252 250 mm integrating sphere, complete for luminous flux measurements of LEDs; external connection with fiber bundle;
includes ISP250-110, ISP250-211, OFG-414, PLG-411; spectral range 380 to 1600 nm
ISP250-253 250 mm integrating sphere, complete for luminous flux measurements of LEDs; external connection with fiber bundle;
includes ISP250-110, ISP250-211, OFG-424, PLG-421; spectral range 240 to 1350 nm
Options
ISP250-143 Protective dome for measurement port of ISP 250; quartz dome, 36 mm diam.
ISP250-211 Adapter plate for LED test sockets with 25 mm diameter, incl. baffles with 7, 10, 15 and 20 mm
ISP250-215 Adapter plate for LED test sockets with 25 mm diameter, incl. baffles with 7, 10, 15 and 20 mm;
for version with ISP250-143 protective dome
ISP250-220 Adapter for the 75 mm measurement port; includes flange for LED test sockets with 50 mm diameter and baffle
with 25 mm aperture
ISP250-225 Adapter flange for the 75 mm measurement port; includes adapter for the LED-870 TEC mount for small LED modules
ISP250-260 Adapter for the 75 mm measurement port; reduction of the measurement port size to 50 mm diameter;
includes protective window
ISP250-270 Cover for the 75 mm measurement port
PS-102 Laboratory power supply for auxiliary lamps in integrating spheres and for tungsten halogen lamps in RMH,
TRA and ISP 150; 0-42 V / 0-6 A / 100 W; 100-240 V mains supply
Reduction of measuring port
The measuring port of the ISP 250

Temperature sensor / Position PT100 / Equator plane behind baffle
Weight approx. 76 kg
Order information
Order number Description
ISP 1000 Integrating sphere
ISP1000-100 Integrating sphere with 1 m diameter; for measuring luminous and radiant flux of lamps, LEDs and LED modules;
hinged opening and closing of the sphere; barium sulphate coating
ISP1000-120 Integrating sphere with 1 m diameter; for measuring luminous and radiant flux of lamps, LEDs and LED clusters;
90 deg rotatable version to use the measurement port in side or top position
ISP1000-126 Complete system comprising: ISP1000-100, ISP1000-301, ISP1000-307, ISP500-300, ISP1000-400 and
fiber bundle (OFG-444-3,  PLG-421), ISP1000-900
Options
ISP1000-211 Adapter plate for the 300 mm measurement port; includes flange for LED test sockets with 25 mm diameter
ISP1000-220 Adapter plate for the 300 mm measurement port; includes flange for LED test sockets with 50 mm diameter and
baffle with 25 mm aperture
ISP1000-225 Adapter for the 300 mm measurement port; includes adapter flange for the LED-870 TEC test adapter for small LED modules
ISP1000-233 Adapter flange for the 300 mm measurement port; reduction of the opening size to 200, 150, 100 and 50 mm diameter via
exchangeable aperture plates
ISP1000-260 Adapter for the 300 mm measurement port with adapter flange for downlights; includes universal clamp levers and
apertures with 80, 150 and 200 mm diameter
ISP1000-301 Internal lamp post for mounting the sample in the center of the sphere; hanging or upright position possible
ISP1000-307 /
ISP500-300
Intermediate adapter for ISP500-300 socket for halogen lamps type G4 / GX5.3 / G6.35;
for attachment to the internal lamp post ISP1000-301 or ISP2000-300
ISP1000-310 Adapter for 3 mm T1 and 5 mm T1 ¾ LEDs with 2.54 mm leads; for mounting on the internal lamp post ISP1000-301
ISP1000-320 Adapter for lamps with E27 socket; for attachment to the internal lamp post ISP1000-301 or ISP2000-300
ISP1000-321 Adapter for lamps with E14 socket; for attachment to the internal lamp post ISP1000-301 or ISP2000-300
ISP1000-322 Adapter for lamps with E40 socket; for attachment to the internal lamp post ISP1000-301 or ISP2000-300
ISP1000-325 Set of adapters for lamps with GU10, G9 and E14 sockets; requires adapter for E27 socket (e.g. ISP1000-320)
ISP1000-400 Height adjustable sample stage (200 x 150 mm) for mounting larger samples inside the sphere;
including 16 pole strip terminal for electrical connection
ISP1000-402 Height adjustable sample stage (200 mm x 150 mm) for mounting larger samples inside the sphere;
with cable lead-through; without cables or connector terminal
PS-102 Laboratory power supply for auxiliary lamps in integrating spheres and for tungsten halogen lamps in RMH,
TRA and ISP 150; 0-42 V / 0-6 A / 100 W; 100-240 V mains supply
